Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACON SWISS MART (Continued)

RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:

Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:

Operator:

S$101581256

913 EMERALD BAY RD
Yes

LUST

*

19

1

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected
TML

VH

Local Agency

09000

TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH (
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6T0173A

60

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in
approved site

SACBIT KANG

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:

Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Global ID:

Not reported
0
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary:

Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Not reported

STATE

Drinking water wells have been affected
Not reported

\Ye

R

Nuisance Conditions
Not reported

UNK

UNK

T0601700148

Not reported
2003-06-25 00:00:00
2002-08-07 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported
2003-11-19 00:00:00
2005-09-22 00:00:00
2006-11-06 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported
2002-03-11 00:00:00
1998-10-14 00:00:00
2002-06-20 00:00:00
1998-11-13 00:00:00
1999-09-29 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: 73000
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON SWISS MART (Continued) S101581256
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported
County: 09
Org Name: Not reported
Reg Board: 6T
Status: Post remedial action monitoring
Chemical: Gasoline
Contact Person: Not reported
Responsible Party:  Sarbjit Singh Kang
RP Address: PO BOX 188
Interim: Yes
Oversight Prgm: LUST
MTBE Class: A
MTBE Conc: 1
MTBE Fuel: 2
MTBE Tested: MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected
Staff: LSD
Staff Initials: VK
Lead Agency: Regional Board
Local Agency: 09000
Hydr Basin #: TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH (
Beneficial: MS_I
Priority: A2

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:

Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:

Operator:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6TO0346A

Not reported

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in
approved site

Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:

Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Global ID:

Not reported
0
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Haz Mat incident report filed : TANK REMOVAL : WILL SEND REQUEST FOR ACTION
10/25/01 & 10/26/01 TWO TANKS REMOVED. EXCAVATION LINED AND CLEAN FILL PLACED
INTO PIT. STOCKPILES TO BE REMOVED TO APPROVED TSDF. TANK 1 AREA REQUIRES
FURTHER ACTION IN THESPRING 2002
Cortese:
Region: CORTESE

Facility Addr2: 913 EMERALD BAY ROAD

CORTESE
913 EMERALD BAY ROAD

Region:
Facility Addr2:

CORTESE
913 EMERALD BAY RD

Region:
Facility Addr2:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 09000142
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACON SWISS MART (Continued)

Facility Phone:

9165424357

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: SOUTH LAKE TAHOE 96150
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
SWEEPS UST:

Status: A

Comp Number: 303

Number: 3

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 02-12-93

Act Date: 02-12-93

Created Date: 05-21-92

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: ST#1

Swrcb Tank Id: 09-000-000303-000001

Actv Date: 05-21-92

Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: 4

Status: A

Comp Number: 303

Number: 3

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 02-12-93

Act Date: 02-12-93

Created Date: 05-21-92

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: ST#H2

Swrcb Tank Id: 09-000-000303-000002

Actv Date: 05-21-92

Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: A

Comp Number: 303

Number: 3

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date: 02-12-93

Act Date: 02-12-93

Created Date: 05-21-92

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: ST-#3

S$101581256
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON SWISS MART (Continued) S101581256
Swrcb Tank Id: 09-000-000303-000003
Actv Date: 05-21-92
Capacity: 5000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 303
Number: 3
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Ref Date: 02-12-93
Act Date: 02-12-93
Created Date: 05-21-92
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: ST#4
Swrcb Tank Id: 09-000-000303-000004
Actv Date: 05-21-92
Capacity: 5000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
J34 SWISS MART - BEACON LUST U003785867
NNW 913 EMERALD BAY RD UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150
1211 ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster J
Relative:
Lower LUST:
Region: 6L
Actual: Case Number: 6T0 346 A
6266 ft. Active OR Closed Site: Active
Date Closed: Not reported
Type Of Site: UST
Region: 6L
Case Number: 6TO 173 A
Active OR Closed Site: Closed
Date Closed: 11/8/95
Type Of Site: UST
Region: 6L
Case Number: 6T0 297 A
Active OR Closed Site: Closed
Date Closed: Not reported
Type Of Site: UST
UST:
Region: STATE

Local Agency: 09000

Facility ID: FA0001167
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K35 PACIFIC BELL CA FID UST S101581251
NNE 2090 DUNLAP ROAD SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 94702
1217 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster K

Relative:
Lower CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 09000135
Actual: Regulated By: UTNKA
6267 ft. Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 9165425625

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

2090 DUNLAP ROAD
Not reported

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE 95702

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

Not reported
193
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09-000-000193-000001

Not reported
4000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

2

Not reported
193
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09-000-000193-000002

Not reported
5000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L36 REDWOOD OIL CO. HAZNET S103065321
NNE 2060 ELOISE LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 95731 Cortese
1380 ft.

Site 1 of 2in cluster L
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC001109928

Actual: Contact: REDWOOD OIL COMPANY
6268 ft. Telephone: 7075460766

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:
Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:
How Discovered:

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 428

SANTA ROSA, CA 954020000
9

NVD982358483

99

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

5.9464

9

CAC001109928

REDWOOD OIL COMPANY
7075460766

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 428

SANTA ROSA, CA 954020000
9

NVD982358483

99

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

12.0005

9

CAC001109928

REDWOOD OIL COMPANY
7075460766

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 428

SANTA ROSA, CA 954020000
9

NVD982358483

99

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

.0005

9

STATE

Drinking Water Aquifer affected
DUNLAP

SEL

R

Tank Closure
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

REDWOOD OIL CO. (Continued) $103065321

How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:

Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:

GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:

Operator:

Not reported

UNK

UNK

T0601700139
1996-08-28 00:00:00
1996-08-28 00:00:00
1998-07-31 00:00:00
Not reported
2002-10-15 00:00:00
2004-08-18 00:00:00
2007-02-08 00:00:00
2002-08-14 00:00:00
Not reported
1996-08-28 00:00:00
2001-09-18 00:00:00
1996-08-28 00:00:00
2002-09-06 00:00:00
2002-08-12 00:00:00
2000-09-15 00:00:00

Not reported
2.0
Not reported
09
Not reported
6T

Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

Gasoline
Not reported

REDWOOD OIL COMPANY

50 PROFESSIONAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 100

Yes
LUST
D

18

1

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected

BDG

VH

Regional Board
09000

TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH (

Not reported
A3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6T0242A
Not reported

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REDWOOD OIL CO. (Continued) S103065321
Summary: Initial site assessment WP submitted to County; County letter of 7/31/1998
advised RP that WP not acceptable. Requests revised WP by 8/31/98, with
results of investigation by 9/25/98.ALS reviewed file @ Eldorado County on
3/23/99 - no investigationr
Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 2060 ELOISE
L37 REDWOOD OIL COMPANY LUST S105698743
NNE 2060 ELOISE N/A
1/4-1/2 SLT, CA
1380 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
Relative:
Lower LUST:
Region: 6L
Actual: Case Number: 6T0 242 A
6268 ft. Active OR Closed Site: Active
Date Closed: Not reported
Type Of Site: UST
38 TERRIBLE HERBST GAS STATION Notify 65 S100227341
NE 2762 LAKE TAHOE BLVD. N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 95202
1458 ft.
Relative: Notify 65:
Lower Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Actual: Board File Number: Not reported
6265 ft. Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 95202
M39 U.S.A. STATION NO. 7 LUST S103460323
SE 1140 EMERALD BAY RD SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150
1625 ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster M
Relative:
Higher LUST:
Region: STATE
Actual: Case Type: Drinking water wells have been affected
6283 ft. Cross Street: D STREET
Enf Type: ATOWDR
Funding: R
How Discovered: Tank Closure
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
Leak Source: Tank
Global Id: T0601700091
Stop Date: 1983-09-01 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

U.S.A. STATION NO. 7 (Continued)

Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

1993-05-01 00:00:00
1993-09-01 00:00:00
1993-12-01 00:00:00

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: 2006-11-15 00:00:00
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: Not reported

Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:

1983-10-11 00:00:00
2000-04-17 00:00:00
1983-10-12 00:00:00

Review Date: 2002-09-16 00:00:00
Enter Date: 1987-03-17 00:00:00
MTBE Date: 1998-09-08 00:00:00
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: 3900

Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported
County: 09

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: 6T

Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Chemical: Gasoline

Contact Person:
Responsible Party:

RP Address: 30101 AGOURA CT, STE 200
Interim: Yes

Oversight Prgm: LUST

MTBE Class: A

MTBE Conc: 2368

MTBE Fuel: 1

MTBE Tested: MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected
Staff: TML

Staff Initials: VH

Lead Agency: Regional Board

Local Agency: 09000

Hydr Basin #: TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH (
Beneficial: MS_|

Priority: A2

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:

Operator:

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported

USA PETROLEUM COMPANY

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6TO011A

Not reported

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site

(NEXT TO ERNIE’'S COFFEE SHOP)
Water System Name:Not reported

Not reported
0

$103460323

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: CAO orders were issued 10/97 & 4/98. RP is currently in compliance with CAOs.
An ACL settlement for $200,000 was paid in 1999. DVE system is remediating
on-site contamination. 15 off-site extraction wells are controlling plume
migration--7 municipal wells still down as of 12/01.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

U.S.A. STATION NO. 7 (Continued)

LUST:
Region:
Case Number:

Active OR Closed Site:

Date Closed:
Type Of Site:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

6L

6TO 011 A
Active

Not reported
UST

A

205

1

44-030800
02-22-94
04-12-94
04-12-94

A

1
09-000-000205-000001
02-22-94

12000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
4

A

205

1

44-030800
02-22-94
04-12-94
04-12-94

A

2
09-000-000205-000002
02-22-94

12000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

A

205

1
44-030800
02-22-94
04-12-94
04-12-94

A

3
09-000-000205-000003
02-22-94
12000
M.V. FUEL
P

$103460323
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

l MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
U.S.A. STATION NO. 7 (Continued) S103460323
Content: GASHOL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: A
Comp Number: 205
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-030800
Ref Date: 02-22-94
Act Date: 04-12-94
Created Date: 04-12-94
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 4
Swrcb Tank Id: 09-000-000205-000004
Actv Date: 02-22-94
Capacity: 12000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: PRM UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
M40 USA GAS #7 (OASIS SERVICE Cortese  S102434592
SE 1140 EMERALD BAY N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 95731
1625 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
Relative:
Higher Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
6283 ft.
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: Not reported
41 HATCH ELECTRIC LUST S105181306
North 921 ELOISE AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96151
1679 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Actual: Cross Street: Not reported
6267 ft. Enf Type: SEL
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Tank Closure
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Global Id: T060177894
Stop Date: Not reported
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported
Prelim Assess: Not reported
Pollution Char: Not reported
Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HATCH ELECTRIC (Continued) S105181306
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 2000-10-06 00:00:00
Discover Date: Not reported
Enforcement Dt: Not reported
Release Date: 2001-11-26 00:00:00
Review Date: Not reported
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported
County: 09
Org Name: Not reported
Reg Board: 6T
Status: Case Closed
Chemical: Gasoline
Contact Person: Not reported
Responsible Party: HAROLD BOLLENBACHER
RP Address: PO BOX 15050
Interim: Not reported
Oversight Prgm: LUST
MTBE Class: *
MTBE Conc: 0
MTBE Fuel: 1
MTBE Tested: Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Staff: DFS
Staff Initials: VK
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: Not reported
Hydr Basin #: TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH (
Beneficial: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Work Suspended:  Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
Case Number: 6TO350A
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Water System Name:Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Haz Mat incident report filed : TANK REMOVAL
42 LAKE TAHOE BASIN CERCLIS 1000198926
NNW 870 EMERALD BAY RD FINDS CA2122390436
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150
1716 ft.
Relative: CERCLIS:
Lower Site ID: 0903154
Federal Facility: Federal Facility
Actual: NPL Status: Not on the NPL
6270 ft. Non NPL Status: Fed Fac Site Inspection Review Start Needed
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAKE TAHOE BASIN (Continued) 1000198926
CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):
Contact Name: Matt Mitguard
Contact Tel: (415) 972-3096
Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)
Contact Name: Jere Johnson
Contact Tel: (415) 972-3094
Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)
Contact Name: Philip Armstrong
Contact Tel: (415) 972-3098
Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)
Contact Name: Dan McMindes
Contact Tel: (415) 972-3401
Contact Title: Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

CERCLIS Site Alias Name(s):
Alias Name: LAKE TAHOE BASIN MU: MEYERS LANDFILL
Alias Address: 870 EMERALD BAY RD
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 91761
Site Description: Not reported

CERCLIS Assessment History:

Action: DISCOVERY
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 12/01/1987
Priority Level: Not reported
Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Date Started: Not reported
Date Completed: 11/24/1992
Priority Level: High
FINDS:

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and
Liability Information System) is the Superfund database that is used

to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites,
including an inventory of sites, planned and actual site activities,

and financial information.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N43 BERRY HINKLEY INDUSTRIES LUST S105180611
NE 2070 JAMES N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150
1802 ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster N

Relative:
Lower LUST:

Region: STATE
Actual: Case Type: Soil only
6265 ft. Cross Street: Not reported

Enf Type: VE

Funding: Not reported

How Discovered: Tank Closure

How Stopped: Not reported

Leak Cause: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Global Id: T060172028

Stop Date: Not reported

Confirm Leak: Not reported

Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:

Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:

Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1999-09-24 00:00:00

Not reported

1965-01-02 00:00:00
2002-06-03 00:00:00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09

Not reported
6T

Not reported
Gasoline
Not reported

KEN STEPHENS

PO BOX 11020
Not reported
LOCNL

*

0

1

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected

JEB

VK

Local Agency
Not reported

TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH (

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BERRY HINKLEY INDUSTRIES (Continued) S105180611
Local Case #: Not reported
Case Number: 6T0351A
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Water System Name:Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: O
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Haz Mat incident report filed : TANK REMOVAL : 5/23/00 NO FURTHER ACTION LETTER
ISSUED. UAR FILE DATE: 11/21/01
N44 Bl STATE PETROLEUM SLIC S106483516
NE 2070 JAMES AVE SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150
1802 ft.
Site 2 of 3in cluster N
Relative:
Lower SLIC:
Region: STATE
Actual: Global Id: SL0601781518
6265 ft. Assigned Name: SLICSITE

Lead Agency Contact:
Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported

Responsible Party:
Recent Dtw:
Substance Released:
Facility Status:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

KEN STEPHENS

Not reported

12034, 8006619

Verification Monitoring Underway

A

481

1

44-015546
03-09-93
06-01-93
06-01-93

A

Not reported
09-000-000481-000001
03-09-93

102

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
1
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N45 BERRY-HINCKLEY - SLT SLIC S105754312
NE 2070 JAMES AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 SLT, CA
1802 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster N
Relative:
Lower SLIC:
Region: 6L
Actual: Case Number: T6S021
6265 ft. Active or Closed: Active
Date Open or Closed: Not reported
046 TAHOE VERDE MOBILE HOME PARK SLIC S105754310
SSw 1080 JULIE LANE N/A
1/4-1/2 SLT, CA
1845 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
Relative:
Higher SLIC:
Region: 6L
Actual: Case Number: T6S019
6287 ft. Active or Closed: Active
Date Open or Closed: Not reported
047 NEWPORT PACIFIC TAHOE VERDE LPD HAZNET S104573585
SSw 1080 JULIE LANE SLIC N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96150
1845 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster O
Relative:
Gepaid: CAC002243929
Actual: Contact: NEWPORT PACIFIC TAHOE VERDE LP
6287 ft. Telephone: 9167834024
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1080 JULIE LANE
Mailing City,St,Zip: SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 961500000

Gen County: 9
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 1.2
Facility County: 9

SLIC:
Region: STATE
Global Id: SL0601769949
Assigned Name: SLICSITE
Lead Agency Contact: Not reported
Lead Agency: Not reported
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Responsible Party: NANCY PANTEN
Recent Dtw: Not reported
Substance Released: 12034, 8006619, A-030
Facility Status: Case Closed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
48 MEYERS MARINE LUST S102003058
NNE 2140 DUNLAP DRIVE Cortese N/A
1/4-1/2 SLT, CA 95731
1852 ft.
Relative: LuUsT:
Lower Region: STATE

Case Type: Drinking Water Aquifer affected
Actual: Cross Street: Not reported
6263 ft. Enf Type: None Taken

Funding: R

How Discovered: Tank Closure

How Stopped: Not reported

Leak Cause: UNK

Leak Source: UNK

Global Id: T0601700098

Stop Date: 1988-10-04 00:00:00

Confirm Leak: 1988-10-06 00:00:00

Workplan: 1989-03-01 00:00:00

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:

Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:

Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:

1989-10-16 00:00:00
1989-01-06 00:00:00
1993-06-01 00:00:00
1993-07-16 00:00:00
1994-05-30 00:00:00
1996-07-15 00:00:00
1988-10-04 00:00:00
1965-01-01 00:00:00
1988-10-04 00:00:00
1996-07-15 00:00:00
1980-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Not reported

6T

Case Closed
Gasoline

Not reported

COAST OIL COMPANY

4250 WILLIAMS RD
Yes

LUST

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

LSD

VH

Regional Board
09000

SACRAMENTO VALLEY (5

Not reported
B1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MEYERS MARINE (Continued) S102003058

Case Number: 6TO054A

Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method: Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site

Operator: Not reported

Water System Name:RUDY'S HIDEAWAY

Well Name: Not reported

Distance To Lust: O

Waste Discharge Global ID:  W0606700199

Waste Disch Assigned Name: 3400199-001GEN

Summary: Not reported

LUST:

Region: 6L

Case Number: 6T0 054 A

Active OR Closed Site: Closed

Date Closed: 7/15/96

Type Of Site: UST

Cortese:

Region: CORTESE

Facility Addr2: 2140 DUNLAP ST
P49 1X BARTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL HAZNET S102804653
East 2170 SOUTH AVENUE LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96158
2155 ft.

Site 1 of 2 in cluster P

Relative:
Equal HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC001070856
Actual: Contact: Not reported
6272 ft. Telephone: 0000000000

Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:

Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:

Not reported

Not reported

2170 SOUTH AVENUE
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 961580000
9

CAD982042475

Solano
Asbestos-containing waste
Disposal, Land Fill

8.4280

9

STATE

Drinking Water Aquifer affected
FOURTH STREET

CLOS

R

SS

Not reported

UNK

UNK

T0601700158
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

1X BARTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL (Continued)

Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:

GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

2000-02-19 00:00:00
2000-06-26 00:00:00
2000-07-07 00:00:00
2000-04-12 00:00:00
2001-10-23 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported
2002-03-06 00:00:00
2002-06-11 00:00:00
1999-12-10 00:00:00
2001-10-23 00:00:00
2000-04-17 00:00:00
2002-06-01 00:00:00
2001-10-22 00:00:00
2000-03-15 00:00:00
<

0.5

5

09

Not reported

6T

Case Closed

Diesel

Not reported

BARTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
2170 SOUTH STREET

No

LUST

Not reported
2

0

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected

JEB

VH

Regional Board
09000

TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH (

Not reported

Ad

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
6T0325A

Not reported

Not reported
RICHARD BELLI

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Waste Discharge Global ID:

Not reported
0
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary:

Not reported

$102804653

TC1977841.2s Page 59



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P50 BARTON HOSPITAL LUST S105698750
East 2170 SOUTH AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 SLT, CA
2155 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster P

Relative:
Equa| LUST:

Region: 6L
Actual: Case Number: 6T0 325 A
6272 ft. Active OR Closed Site: Closed

Date Closed: 6/11/02

Type Of Site: UST
Q51 SOUTH TAHOE REFUSE MRF WMUDS/SWAT  S102002916
NNE 2140 RUTH AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA, CA 96150
2313 ft.

Site 1 of 2in cluster Q

Relative:
Lower WMUDS/SWAT:

Edit Date: Not reported
Actual: Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
6260 ft. cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best

Primary Waste:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Base Meridian:
NPID:

Tonnage:
Regional Board ID:

Municipal Solid Waste:

Superorder:
Open To Public:
Waste List:
Agency Type:
Agency Name:

Agency Department:

Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Land Owner Name:

Land Owner Address:
Land Owner City,St,Zip:
Land Owner Contact:

Land Owner Phone:
Region:

management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, o
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

Stormwater Runoff

Nonhazardous Solid Wastes/Influent or Solid Wastes that contain
nonhazardous putrescible and non putrescible solid, semisolid, and
liquid wastes (E.G., garbage, trash, refuse, paper, demolition and
construction wastes, manure, vegetable or animal solid and semisolid
waste).

Erosion Wastes

Nonhazardous Solid Wastes/Influent or Solid Wastes that contain
nonhazardous putrescible and non putrescible solid, semisolid, and
liquid wastes (E.G., garbage, trash, refuse, paper, demolition and
construction wastes, manure, vegetable or animal solid and semisolid
waste).

Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported

False

False

False

False

Private

SOUTH TAHOE REFUSE

Not reported

2140 RUTH AVE

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 96150

JEFF TILLMAN

5305415105

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6T

r
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUTH TAHOE REFUSE MRF (Continued) S102002916
Facility Type: Solid Waste Site-Class Il - Landfills for non hazardous solid wastes.
Facility Description: Not reported
Facility Telephone: Not reported
SWAT Facility Name: Not reported
Primary SIC: 9511
Secondary SIC: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Last Facility Editors: Not reported
Waste Discharge System: True
Solid Waste Assessment Test Program: False
Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Program: False
Resource Conservation Recovery Act: False
Department of Defence: False
Solid Waste Assessment Test Program: Not reported
Threat to Water Quality: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Sub Chapter 15: True
Regional Board Project Officer: Not reported
Number of WMUDS at Facility: 1
Section Range: Not reported
RCRA Facility: No
Waste Discharge Requirements: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.
Self-Monitoring Rept. Frequency: Irregular Submittal
Waste Discharge System ID: 6A099001008
Solid Waste Information ID: Not reported
Q52 SO TAHOE REFUSE CO HAZNET 1000406851
NNE 2140 RUTH AVE WMUDS/SWAT N/A
1/4-1/2 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 90150 CA FID UST
2313 ft. HIST UST
Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q SWEEPS UST
Relative:
Lower HAZNET:
Gepaid: CAH111000472
Actual: Contact: JERRI SILVA-HAZMAT SPECIALIST
6260 ft. Telephone: 9166216653
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Mailing Name: No